RESOLUTION NO. 734

In Re: Public Works Project Street Improvement L. I. D. 56-S-06

WHEREAS, contracts have been let for the making of the improvement of the above entitled public works project, and

WHEREAS, progress reports have been previously made and net payments made as follows:

(a)	September 19, 1957 Midlakes Construction & Development Co.	\$ 4,731.00
(b)	November 4, 1957 Midlakes Construction & Development Co. Miscellaneous Expenses	7,839.59 500.00
(c)	November 21, 1957 Midlakes Construction & Development Co.	13,310.93
(d)	January 9, 1958 Midlakes Construction & Development Co. Pacific Testing Laboratories	21,539.65 950.00

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has, in writing under date of March 25, 1958, approved and recommends payment of additional accrued expenses, for the accomplishment of certain work for L.I.D. 56-S-06, in the net amount of \$16,028.01.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Bellevue, Washington, that the administrative personnel and proper officials for and on behalf of the City of Bellevue, Washington, proceed with the issuance of Local Improvement District warrants in the above entitled public works project in the amount of \$16,028.01, to bear interest in accordance with the bid and contract of Southwick-Campbell & Company, Inc., contract purchaser of the warrants and bonds in the financing of the project.

PASSED at a regular meeting of the City Council held on March 25, 1958, and signed in authentication of its passage this 25th day of March, 1958.

Warror

(SEAL)

Attest:

City Clerk

Schola